Table 3.3--Federal Government Grants and Other Payments to State and Local
Government, Fiscal Years 1998 and 1999

By Agency and for selected programs, in thousands of dollars

1998

1999

Connecticut

United States

Connecticut

United States

Total
Department of Agriculture
Department of Commerce
Corporation for Public Broadcasting
Department of Defense
Department of Education*
Department of Energy
Environmental Protection Agency
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
Federation Emergency Management Agency
Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Administration on Aging
Center for Disease Control and Prevention
Health Care Financing Administration
Health Resources and Services Administration
Indian Health Service
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
Department of Housing and Urban Development
Fair housing and equal opportunity
Community development and planning
Housing programs
Department of Interior
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Department of Justice
Department of Labor
National Foundation on the Arts and Humanities
Department of Transportation
Coast Guard
Federal Aviation Administration
Federal Highway Administration
Federal Railroad Administration
Federal Transit Administration
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
Research and Special Projects Administration
Department of Treasury
Department of Veterans Affairs

$3,313,107
134,022
12,478
2,604
16,563
164,819
125
30,619
551
2,425
1,978,462
472,053
11,209
2,100
1,460,569
14,240
N.A.
18,291
447,083
335
58,228
388,520
6,711
1,300
19,192
94,545
606
394,045
593
1,471
335,423

54,499
1,798
262
123
5,119

$253,273,711
18,876,782
744,523
264,560
171,324
21,503,289
147,734
2,995,459
29,484
1,702,114
137,914,387
32,426,808
810,036
282,371
101,001,029
1,758,616
N.A.
1,635,527
27,181,509
23,692
5,330,124
21,827,693
2,545,476
815,354
3,179,665
6,841,778
27,644
26,988,684
46,364
1,510,582
20,449,258
18,710
4,756,895
169,816
37,059
172,013
348,646

$3,702,072
135,782
6,026
1,786
3,610
233,796
1,212
29,427
390
3,043
2,186,150
513,255
12,664
4,453
1,588,710
41,847
26
25,195
516,313
270
60,443
455,600
6,332
1,097
48,590
106,430
57
413,871
77
5,060
351,427

54,747
1,592
268
153
4,826

$274,448,288
18,717,928
756,979
250,468
159,370
22,767,588
181,488
3,223,430
29,849
2,693,233
148,566,374
32,703,418
863,608
491,891
108,569,022
3,835,386
77,781
2,025,268
30,348,022
30,950
5,568,964
24,748,108
2,599,114
776,000
4,871,264
7,308,688
29,910
29,522,568
56,900
1,564,911
23,103,338
10,549
4,569,247
182,811
34,812
208,163
432,453

N.A.: data not available that year

*: 1998 data for the Department of Education are estimates based on 1998 Federal Assistance Award Data System (FAADS) grants records in which
state and local governments are identified as award recipients, since 1998 Federal Aid to States (FAS) data were unavailable at time of publication.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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